OP \$40.00 4237120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726599

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spinacom, Inc.		05/06/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agnity Global, Inc.
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4237120	AGNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kkelbon@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Kelbon, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Kelbon
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Kelbon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - AGNITY Marks#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - AGNITY Marks#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - AGNITY Marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Spinacom, Inc., a California corporation (formerly known as Agnity, Inc.) having an address of 42808 Christy Street, Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to Agnity Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants to Assignee and its successors and assigns that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, Assignor is the sole owner of such trademarks and trade names and that such trademarks and trade names and all right, title and interest thereto are not subject to any lien, claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 6^{44} day of May, 2022.

D11171	cow, mc.	
Ву:	Dhata	
Name:	SANJEEV CH	AWLA
Title:	CEO	

SPINACOM DIC

133845341

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0773

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

		Issue	int'l
Trademark	Reg. No.	Date	<u>Class</u>
	etje edit Otolika grupe (Štorka)		
"AGNITY"	4,237,120	11/06	/2012 42

Unregistered Marks:

- "AGNITY CAS"
- "AGNITY COMMUNICATIONS"
- "AGNITY COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LTD."
- "AGNITY GLOBAL"
- "AGNITY HEALTHCARE"
- "AGNITY INDIA"
- "AGNITY MOBILECARE"
- The Agnity Logo -



- "INNOVATE. ACCELERATE. TRANSFORM."
- Variations of any of the registered or unregistered trademarks and/or trade names listed on this <u>Schedule A</u>.

133845341

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0774 STATE OF CALIFORNIA : ss.

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this—G—day of May, 2022, personally appeared Sanjeev Chawla, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the President of Spinacom, Inc., the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so, Spinacom, Inc. intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

DAPINDER BHAGRATH COMM. #2347594 HOLD NOT AN EAST COLLEGE ALAMEDA COUNTY ALAMEDA

NOTARY PUBLIC (

My Commission Expires: Feb . 172025

133845341

RECORDED: 05/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0775